Adjusted total revenue $ 2,771,599  $ 1,700,673  $ 1,631,284  $ 1,864,439

Total net revenue, as reported $ 1,264,586  $ 919,152  $ 911,139  $ 1,018,347
AFF purchase accounting adjustments 50,354  46,362  —  —

Adjusted total net revenue $ 1,314,940  $ 965,514  $ 911,139  $ 1,018,347

Adjustment relates to the net amortization of the fair value premium on acquired finance receivables, which is recognized as an adjustment to interest income on an
effective yield basis over the lives of the acquired finance receivables.

See tables below for further detail.

(1)

(2)

(1)

(2)

A-5

Table of Contents

The following table presents segment pre-tax operating income as reported and as adjusted to exclude the impacts of purchase accounting for the year
ended December 31, 2022 (in thousands). Operating expenses include salary and benefit expenses of certain operations-focused departments, merchant
partner incentives, bank and other payment processing charges, credit reporting costs, information technology costs, advertising costs and other operational
costs incurred by AFF.

Year Ended December 31, 2022
As Reported Adjusted

(GAAP) Adjustments (Non-GAAP)
Retail POS Payment Solutions Segment
Revenue:

Leased merchandise income $ 622,163  $ —  $ 622,163
Interest and fees on finance receivables 181,280  42,657  223,937

Total revenue 803,443  42,657  846,100

Cost of revenue:
Depreciation of leased merchandise 354,104  (7,697) 346,407
Provision for lease losses 140,118  —  140,118
Provision for loan losses 118,502  —  118,502

Total cost of revenue 612,724  (7,697) 605,027

Net revenue 190,719  50,354  241,073

Segment expenses:
Operating expenses 128,616  —  128,616
Depreciation and amortization 2,912  —  2,912

Total segment expenses 131,528  —  131,528

Segment pre-tax operating income $ 59,191  $ 50,354  $ 109,545

A-6

Table of Contents

The following table presents segment pre-tax operating income as reported and as adjusted to exclude the impacts of purchase accounting for the period
from December 17, 2021 through December 31, 2021 (in thousands).

December 17, 2021 - December 31, 2021
As Reported Adjusted

(GAAP) Adjustments (Non-GAAP)
Retail POS Payment Solutions Segment
Revenue:

Leased merchandise income $ 22,720  $ —  $ 22,720
Interest and fees on finance receivables 9,024  1,708  10,732

Total revenue 31,744  1,708  33,452

Cost of revenue:
Depreciation of leased merchandise 12,826  (404) 12,422
Provision for lease losses 5,442  —  5,442
Provision for loan losses 48,952  (44,250) 4,702

Total cost of revenue 67,220  (44,654) 22,566

Net revenue (loss) (35,476) 46,362  10,886

Segment expenses:
Operating expenses 4,917  —  4,917
Depreciation and amortization 122  —  122

Total segment expenses 5,039  —  5,039

Segment pre-tax operating income (loss) $ (40,515) $ 46,362  $ 5,847

As reported provision for loan losses includes the establishment of the initial allowance for expected lifetime credit losses for acquired finance receivables not
considered purchased credit deteriorated, which is recorded as an expense in the provision for loan losses.

 (1)

(1)

A-7